



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 678 of 2025DEVASHISH ROY **versus** RITA ROY & OTHERS**Order Sheet**

25/06/2025	Mr. Tarendra Kumar Jha, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Karan Kumar Bahrani, Panel Lawyer, for the State. Issue notice to respondent no.1 by ordinary and registered post on payment of PF within a week List it in the week commencing 14th July, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	